Howard Markle
Vice President and General Manager
Nuclear Operation Group, Inc.
BWXT Nuclear Operations Group, Inc.
P.O. Box 785
Lynchburg, VA 24505-0785
SUBJECT: BWXT NUCLEAR OPERATION GROUP, INC. – INTEGRATED INSPECTION
REPORT 07000027/2025004

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
CA202501433 UIR - Fire 10/05/2025
CA202501519 IH&S - UIR 10/17/2025
CA202501523 NCS - UIR 10/20/2025
CA202501538 Compliance w/ Instruction 10/20/2025
CA202501597 Lifting/Handling - Handling 10/29/2025
CA202501634 Fire - UIR 11/11/2025
CA202501660 Document Control 11/04/2025
CA202501676 Personnel Injury 11/25/2025
CA20250423 NCS - UIR 10/02/2025
Corrective Action
Documents
CA20250684 Product - UIR 10/31/2025
88135.02
Radiation Work
Permits (RWPs)
25-0068 Prepare for installation and install of furnace equipment per
SER 24-030 approved at-risk work scope
Rev. 00
Corrective Action
Documents
CA202501727 Fabrication 12/04/2025
M11-F-038 Pharmacy Operations Rev. 14
OP-0061141 Operating procedure for low level leach hood operation Rev. 70
OP-0061143 Operating procedure for uranium recovery scrubber
operation